GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 251
TO BE ANSWERED ON 05 " DECEMBER 2023

STATUS OF PMSSY IN KERALA
251. DR. RADHA MOHAN DAS AGRAWAL:
Will the Minister of Health and Family Welfare be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the works done and the amount sanctioned for the upgradation of various medical colleges and district hospitals of Kerala under the Pradhan Mantri Swasthya Suraksha Yojana and the number of works completed and by when the remaining work will be completed and the number of schemes under process for approval; and

(b) whether in the process of opening one AIIMS in every State and given the geographically central location of Palakkad district in Kerala, Government proposes or will propose to open one AIIMS in Palakkad?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE
(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR)

(a) : Under Pradhan Mantri Swasthya Suraksha Yojana (PMSSY), four (4) projects of upgradation of Government Medical Colleges/Institutions (GMCIs) have been approved in the State of Kerala for setting up of Super Speciality Block (SSB). The details of these projects is as follows:-

S1. No. [Name of the Approved Outlay Status
GMC/ Institute (Rs. in crore)
Central  |State |Total
share share
1. [Trivandrum Medical College 100 20 120 Completed and Functional
2. |Kozhikode Medical College, Kozhikode 120 75.93 [195.93 Completed and Functional
3. |Govt. Thirumala Devaswom (TD) Medical [120 53.18 [173.18 Completed and Functional.
College, Alappuzha
4. |Sri Chitra Tirunal Institute of Medical 120 110 230 94% of civil work completed.
Science and Technology, Trivandrum.

(b): Under Pradhan Mantri Swasthya Suraksha Yojana (PMSSY) , AIIMS are set up in different parts of the country in a phased manner, keeping in view the gaps in availability of tertiary health care facilities. Till date, 22 AIIMS have been sanctioned under the Scheme.

List placed at Annexure.
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List of AIIMS approved under PMSSY

Annexure

S. No. Name of AIIMS State
1 AIIMS Mangalagiri Andhra Pradesh
2 AIIMS Guwabhati Assam
3 AIIMS, Patna Bihar
4 AIIMS, Darbhanga
5 AIIMS Raipur Chhattisgarh
6 AIIMS Rajkot Gujarat
7 AIIMS Manethi Haryana
8 AIIMS Bilaspur Himachal Pradesh
9 AIIMS Jammu
10 AIIMS Kashmir Tammu & Kashmir
11 AIIMS Deoghar Jharkhand
12 AIIMS Bhopal Madhya Pradesh
13 AIIMS Nagpur Maharashtra
14 AIIMS Bhubaneswar Odisha
15 AIIMS, Bathinda Punjab
16 AIIMS Jodhpur Rajasthan
17 AIIMS Madurai Tamil Nadu
18 AIIMS Bibinagar Telangana
19 AIIMS Rae Bareli Uttar Pradesh
20 AIIMS Gorakhpur
21 AIIMS Rishikesh Uttarakhand
22 AIIMS Kalyani West Bengal

